Departmental Education and Training Commissions and Job
Descriptions (As of June 2024 )

Commiission No:1

Undergraduate Mathematics and Department Promotion Committee

Mission Description:

To promote mathematics (imaginary exhibition materials, etc.) and our department to secondary
education institutions and to contribute to the preference of mathematics-loving students to our
department. At the end of each term, the commission submits a report of its activities to the head of
the department.

Commission Members E-Mail

Asst. Prof. Dr. Elif Baskaya elifbekar@ktu.edu.tr
(Chairman) uertugrul@ktu.edu.tr
Assoc. Prof. Dr. Umit Ertugrul serifeyilmaz@ktu.edu.tr
Asst. Prof. Dr Serife Yilmaz fatihucan@ktu.edu.tr

Research Asst. Fatih Ucan
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Commission No:2

Student-Curriculum and Curriculum-National (or International) Programmes Harmonisation

Commission
Mission Description:

*  Studen profile analysis,
*  Curriculum analysis with the similar departments
*  Curriculum development examples

Commission Members E-Mail

Prof. Dr. Erhan Coskun (Chairman) erhan@ktu.edu.tr akbas@ktu.edu.tr
Prof. Dr. Mehmet Akbas peksen@ktu.edu.tr

Prof. Dr. Omer Peksen syamak@ktu.edu.tr

Prof. Dr. Sultan Yamak gguner@ktu.edu.tr

Assoc. Prof. Dr. Gul Tug psenel@ktu.edu.tr
Assoc.Prof.Dr.Pelin Senel ipekpembe@gmail.com

Assoc. Prof. Dr. Pembe tane.vergili@ktu.edu.tr

Ipek Al ummugulsun.akbaba@ktu.edu.tr
Assoc. Prof. Dr. Tane

Vergili

Research Asst. Ummugusun
Caglayan
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Commission No:3

Assessment And Evaluation

Commission
Mission Description:

To examine the end-of-term student surveys, to analyse the opinions of the students about the course
and the lecturer, and to submit the summary report to the head of the department at the end of each
survey period together with its annexes.

Commission Members: E-Mail

Prof. Dr. Sultan Yamak syamak@ktu.edu.tr
(Chairman) mkunt@ktu.edu.tr

Prof. Dr. Mehmet Kunt hocoban@ktu.edu.tr.

Asst. Prof. Dr. Husnu Anil Coban eminefundaekinci@ktu.edu.tr

Research Asst. Emine Funda
Okumus
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Commission No:4

Accreditation and Quality

DevelopmentCommission

Mission Description:

For accreditation processes, the summary of the previous report is presented to all our lecturers and
improvement .To ensure that quality development and accreditation studies are carried out in line with
the data to be obtained from other commissions within the scope of the studies.

Commission Members E-Mail
Prof. Dr. Omer PekSen peksen@ktu.edu.tr
(Chairman) erhan@ktu.edu.tr

Prof. Dr. Erhan Coskun oren@ktu.ec%u.tr
Prof. Dr. Idris Oren guldeniz.cayli@ktu.edu.tr

Assoc.Prof.Dr. Gul Deniz kubrakacair@ktu.edu.tr
Cayli

Research Asst. Kubra
Karacair
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Commission No:5

Adaptation Commission (transfers between departments, double major, minor, and amnesty students
adaptation procedures)

Mission Description:

'To make the necessary arrangements by evaluating the requests for transfer between departments,
horizontal transfer, double major, minor programmes and amnesty students.

Commission Members E-Mail

Prof. Dr. Funda Karacal (Chairman) karacal@ktu.edu.tr
Prof. Dr. Yasemin Sagiroglu ysagiroglu@ktu.edu.tr
Assoc.Prof. Dr. Meltem Sertbas m.sertbas@ktu.edu.tr
Research Asst. Dr. Ridvan yaprak ridvanyaprak@ktu.edu.tr

Commiission No :6

Undergraduate and Graduate Seminar Organisation

Mission Description:

To contribute to informing our students on current issues by inviting undergraduate or graduate level
speakers from within or outside the university.

Commission Members E-Mail

Assoc.Prof. Dr. Pelin Senel (Chairman) psenel@ktu.edu.tr
Assoc.Prof. Dr. Gul Tug gguner@ktu.edu.tr
Assoc.Prof. Dr. Tane Vergili tane.vergili@ktu.edu.tr

Research Asst. Muhammet Civelek muhammetcivelek@ktu.edu.tr
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Commission No:7
Student Exchange Programmes (Erasmus+, Farabi, Mevlana) Commission:

Mission Description:

to contribute to the nationalisation and internationalisation of our department by
providing the necessary information about student attendance to the Erasmus or
other national or international exchange programs

Commission Members E-Mail
Prof. Dr. Selcuk Han Aydin shaydin@ktu.edu.tr
(Chairman) psenel@ktu.edu.tr

akabatas@ktu.edu.tr

Assoc.Prof. Dr. Pelin Senel
gizemguzelkardesler@ktu.edu.tr

Asst. Prof. Dr. Ayse Kabatas
Research Asst Gizem Guzelkardesler

Commission No: 8

Career Development and Internship

Commission
Mission Description:

To ensure that our students communicate with the career development centre for their career
development and to ensure that they are informed about career development programmes
and to coordinate their internship applications.

Commission Members E-Mail
haskiz@ktu.edu.tr

m.yazici@ktu.edu.tr
sedaozturk@ktu.edu.tr
sdikmen@ktu.edu.tr

Prof.Dr.Haskiz Coskun (Chairman)
Asst. Prof. Dr. Muhammet Yazici
Asst. Prof. Dr. Seda Ozturk

Asst. Prof. Dr. Sema Dikmenoglu
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Commission No 9
Communication with Alumni or Stakeholders and

Scholarship Commission

Mission Description:

To ensure the communication between the students and academicians of the department and
our graduates in order for our graduates to maintain their belonging to the department, to
ensure the execution of scholarships on behalf of our volunteer graduates or philanthropists for
our successful students.

Commission Members E-Mail

Prof. Dr. Mehmet Akbas akbas@ktu.edu.tr
(Chairman) okazanci@ktu.edu.tr

ismailov@ktu.edu.tr
tkor@ktu.edu.tr
suzun@ktu.edu.tr

Prof. Dr. Osman Kazanci

Prof. Dr. Zameddin Ismailov
Asst. Prof. Dr. Tuncay Koroglu
Lecturer Dr. Stileyman Uzun

Commission No:10
Cultural and Academic Development
Commission

Mission Description:

To organise organisations for the cultural and academic development of students in extra-
curricular areas (seminars, trips for the promotion of local cultural richness, etc.) together with
the student club.

Commission Members E-Mail
Assoc.Prof. Dr. Ali Hikmet Deger ahikmetd @ktu.edu.tr
(Chairman) dunyakarapinar@ktu.edu.tr
Asst Prof. Diinya Karapinar serifeyllmaz@ktu.edu.tr
Asst Prof. Serife Yilmaz fatih.yilmaz@ktu.edu.tr

Research Asst. Dr. Fatih
Yilmaz
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Commission
No:11

Publication

Commission

To develop appropriate documents (handbooks, etc.) for the promotion of the department and
to establish appropriate commissions for the examination of the documents prepared by the
faculty members of our department before the publication stage and to ensure that the reports
of the studies are forwarded to the head of the department.

Commission Members E-Mail
Prof. Dr. Bahadir Ozgur Guler boguler@ktu.edu.tr
(Chairman)Prof. Dr. Erhan Coskun erhan@ktu.edu.tr

Prof. Dr. Idris Oren ioren@ktu.edu.tr
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